TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM402083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC	FORMERLY CSK Auto, Inc.		Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	O'Reilly Auto Parts	
Street Address:	233 South Patterson	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1956602	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4178295726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 417-829-5863

Email: ehan@oreillyauto.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene J. Han Address Line 1: 233 South Patterson

Address Line 4: Springfield, MISSOURI 65802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene John Han
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene J. Han/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment for Murray Face and Kragen 10-14-16#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment for Murray Face and Kragen 10-14-16#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CSK Auto, Inc. ("CSK") is the registrant of the trademarks/servicemarks listed on Schedule A (attached and incorporated herein) which is valid, existing and uncancelled (the TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("O'Reilly") wishes to acquire ownership of the TRADEMARKS along with all common law trademark rights and accompanying goodwill;

WHEREAS due to a corporate reorganization CSK has been renamed and changed to O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

WHEREAS O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC is an affiliated company of O'Reilly through common 100% ownership by their parent company O'Reilly Automotive, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC, formerly known as CSK Auto, Inc., hereby assigns to O'Reilly any and all statutory and common law right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business they symbolize.
- 2. O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC, formerly known as CSK Auto, Inc., further assigns to O'Reilly all causes of action and related remedies arising out of or related to past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the TRADEMARKS.
- 3. Each party agrees that it shall execute any and all further or additional instruments as necessary in order to carry out the terms and purposes of this Agreement, including providing documentation of this Agreement to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof. The recitals of this Agreement are hereby fully incorporated into this Agreement.

EFFECTIVE as of October 14, 2016.

O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware	O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc., a Missouri
limited liability company	Corporation
Summer of the state of the stat	The same of the sa
Name: Littrey L. Groves	Name: Jeffry L. Groves
	Title: Sir Vise low ident and beserd Coursel

1971765.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
Stylized Design of Man's Face	74-665,987	1956602
KRAGEN AUTO PARTS	78-653593	3116806

2

RECORDED: 10/14/2016

1971765.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0343